APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0217
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Siemens Industry, Inc.

See Attachment
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
12/15/2022
OSP-0217
Page 3 of 14
OSP-0217
Mohammad Karim
12/15/2022
DCL Project Number: 29273-2201
Manufacturer: Siemens Industry, Inc.
Product Line: PX & SLX Controllers
Mounting Configuration: Rigid wall mount
Test Levels: SDS = 2.50g, z/h=1.0
Depth Width Height
PXA-ENC18 6.0 14.0 18.0 50 Extrapolated
PXA-ENC19 5.8 22.0 19.0 50 UUT-03
PXA-ENC34 5.8 22.0 34.0 100 UUT-01, UUT-02
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Special Seismic Certification
Table 1 - Certified Components
Model Number Manufacturer  Weight (lb.) UnitMax. Dimensions (in)
12/15/2022
OSP-0217
Page 4 of 14
OSP-0217
Mohammad Karim
12/15/2022
DCL Project Number: 29273-2201
Certified Seismic Level : SDS = 2.50g, z/h=1.0
PXA-ENC18-A
PX Series 18" Enclosure Box, Carbon Steel,
NEMA 1
17 Extrapolated
PXA-ENC19-A
PX Series 19" Enclosure Box, Carbon Steel,
NEMA 1
27 UUT-03
PXA-ENC34-A
PX Series 34" Enclosure Box, Carbon Steel,
NEMA 1
44 UUT-01, UUT-02
PXA-SB115V192VA 115V, 24VAC, 192VA Service Box 10 UUT-03
PXA-SB230V192VA 230V, 24VAC, 192VA Service Box 10 Same as 115V but wired in parallel Interp.
PXA-SB115V384VA 115V, 24VAC, 384VA Service Box 18 UUT-01, UUT-02
PXA-SB230V384VA 230V, 24VAC, 384VA Service Box 18 Same as 115V but wired in parallel Interp.
PXA-DIN16KIT DIN Rail Kit 2 UUT-01, UUT-02, UUT-03
PXA-TIEBARKIT Tie Bar Kit <1 UUT-01, UUT-02, UUT-03
Siemens
Industry, Inc.

Special Seismic Certification
Table 3 - Certified Subcomponents - Brackets, Interfaces, and Kits
Model Number Manufacturer Description
Weight
(lb.)
Unit
12/15/2022
OSP-0217
Page 6 of 14
OSP-0217
Mohammad Karim
12/15/2022
DCL Project Number: 29273-2201
Certified Seismic Level : SDS = 2.50g, z/h=1.0
PXC7.E400.A PXC7.E400.A  Modular, BACnet, APOGEE 1 Interp.
PXC100-E96.A PXC MOD, BACNET, TX-I/O, 96 NODE, APOGEE 1 Same construction as PXC100-PE96.A Interp.
PXC100-PE96.A PXC MOD, P2, TX-I/O, 96 NODE, APOGEE 1 UUT-01
PXC00-E96.A PXC MOD, BACNET, 96 NODE, APOGEE 1 Same construction as PXC100-PE96.A Interp.
PXC00-PE96.A PXC MOD, P2, 96 NODE, APOGEE 1 Same construction as PXC100-PE96.A Interp.
PXX-485.3 Modular Expansion Device <1 UUT-01
PXA-HMI Remote Kit and Cables <1 UUT-03
PXM10 Tiny Operator Display Panel 1 UUT-03
PXA8 Hand Off Auto (HOA) 8 Switch <1 Same construction as PXA16 Interp.

Industry, Inc.
Special Seismic Certification
Table 4 - Certified Subcomponents - Modular Controllers and Accessories
Model Number Manufacturer Description
Weight
(lb.)
UnitJustification
12/15/2022
OSP-0217
Page 7 of 14
OSP-0217
Mohammad Karim
12/15/2022
DCL Project Number: 29273-2201
Certified Seismic Level : SDS = 2.50g, z/h=1.0
PXC4.E16.A PXC4.E16.A  Compact 16pt, BACnet, APOGEE 1 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC5.E24.A PXC5.E24.A  Compact 24pt, BACnet, APOGEE 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-E.A APOGEE 16PT, BACNET ETHERNET ALN 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-EF.A APOGEE 16PT, BACNET ETHERNET ALN, RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-EF32.A APOGEE 16PT BACNET IP ALN RS485 ENABLED 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-M.A APOGEE 16 PT, BACNET MS/TP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-P.A APOGEE 16PT, RS-485 ALN 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.2-PE.A APOGEE 16PT, P2 ETHERNET 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.3-UCM.A APOGEE 16 PT, UEC BAC MSTP RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC16.3-UCMR.A APOGEE 16 PT,UEC BAC MSTP RS485, ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-E.A APOGEE 24PT, BACNET ETHERNET 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-EF.A APOGEE 24PT, BACNET ETHERNET, RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-EF32.A APOGEE 24PT BACNET IP ALN RS485 ENABLED 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-ER.A APOGEE 24PT, BACNET ETHERNET, ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-ERF.A APOGEE 24PT, BACNET ETHERNET, RS485, ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-M.A APOGEE 24 PT, BACNET MS/TP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-MR.A APOGEE 24 PT, BACNET MSTP ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-P.A APOGEE 24PT, RS-485 ALN 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PE.A APOGEE 24PT, P2 ETHERNET 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PEF.A APOGEE 24PT, P2 ETHERNET, RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PEF32.A APOGEE 24PT, P2 IP ALN, RS485 ENABLED 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PER.A APOGEE 24PT, P2 ETHERNET, ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PERF.A APOGEE24PT, P2 ETHERNET, RS485, ROOFTOP 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-PR.A APOGEE 24 PT, RS-485 BLN, ROOFTOP, REV 2 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.2-UCMR.A APOGEE 24 PT, UEC BAC IP/MSTP RS485, ROOFTOP 2 UUT-03
PXC24.3-UCM.A APOGEE 24 PT, UEC BAC MSTP RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC24.3-UCMR.A APOGEE 24 PT, UEC BAC MSTP RS485 2 Same construction as PXC24.2-UCMR.A Interp.
PXC36-E.A PXC COMPACT 36-PT, BACNET, APOGEE 3 Same Construction as PXC36-EF.A Interp.
PXC36-EF.A APOGEE 36PT, BACNET IP/MSTP,TXIO,RS485 3 UUT-03
PXC36-PE.A APOGEE 36PT, P2 RS485/IP ALN 3 Same Construction as PXC36-EF.A Interp.
PXC36-PEF.A APOGEE 36PT, P2 RS485/IP ALN,TXIO,RS485 3 Same Construction as PXC36-EF.A Interp.
PXC Compact Controllers
Siemens
Industry, Inc.
Special Seismic Certification